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McCaskill leads by 6

Raleigh, N.C.-- PPP's newest poll of the Missouri Senate race finds Claire McCaskill
expanding her lead to 6 points. She's at 46% to 40% for Todd Akin and 9% for
Libertarian Jonathan Dine. On our last poll of the race, in late August, McCaskill had led
by only a single point.

Todd Akin's image is not seeing any recovery even with six weeks having passed since
his controversial comments. 33% of voters see him favorably to 55% with an unfavorable
opinion. Those numbers are essentially unchanged from our last poll when he was at
33/56.

One interesting development over the last month in this race is that Claire McCaskill's
own popularity has actually improved. 44% of voters approve of her and 49%
disapprove, up from a 40/55 spread in late August. The reason for that change is that
Democrats are really rallying around her. She now has an 89/8 approval rating within her
own party, up from a 73/23 standing last time.

Despite McCaskill's lead there's still reason to think this will be a competitive race. By a
50/42 margin voters would rather Republicans had control of the US Senate next year
than the Democrats. Right now Akin's only winning 78% of the vote among people who
wanted a GOP controlled Senate, compared to the 95% McCaskill's getting with folks
who want a Democratic controlled Senate.

Missouri doesn't look like it will be terribly competitive in the Presidential race this year.
Mitt Romney leads Barack Obama 51-45 in the state. That's an improvement for Obama
from deficits of 10 and 12 points in our last two polls but still doesn't suggest it will see
the kind of close margin it did in 2008.

“Claire McCaskill is increasingly looking like the favorite in the Missouri Senate race,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But it’s not over yet by any
means given the conservative turn of the state over the last four years.”

PPP surveyed 700 likely Missouri voters from October 1% to 3rd. The margin of error for
the survey is +/-3.7%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA. .......voveeeeeeeeereeeeerereeeeesssrnens 45%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 51%
UNAECIAED ... 4%

Do you trust Barack Obama or Mitt Romney
more on the issue of the economy?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 42%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 53%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 5%

Do you trust Barack Obama or Mitt Romney
more on the issue of foreign policy?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeens 45%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Claire McCaskill's job performance?

Approve..................440/0 Not sure..................
Disapprove..............49%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Todd Akin?
Favorable........cccoo 33%
Unfavorable ... 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jonathan Dine?
Favorable.......ccccviiiiii e 7%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 83%
Q9 The candidates for Senate this fall are

Democrat Claire McCaskill, Republican Todd
Akin, and Libertarian Jonathan Dine. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Claire McCaskKill ...........ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%
TOAA AKIN .o 40%
Jonathan DiNe.........oooviiieeiiieeeeeec e 9%
UNAECIEA. ... 5%

Q10 (Asked only to Dine supporters:) If you had to
choose between Democrat Claire McCaskill
and Republican Todd Akin, who would you vote

for?
Claire McCaskKill ...........ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiiece e 19%
TOAA AKIN .o 33%
NOE SUIE ... 48%

Q11 Would you rather that Democrats or
Republicans had control of the US Senate?

DemoCrats ......ccooeuieiiiiie e, 42%
Republicans ... 50%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 8%
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Q12 Are you very excited, somewhat excited, or not
at all excited about voting in the 2012

elections?
Very eXCited .......cooeeiieiiiee e 61%
Somewhat excited ...........ccocevviiiinieee e 24%
Not at all excited ..........cccovvveriieieiiiee s 16%

Q13 Do you consider Claire McCaskill to be
‘ladylike,’ or not?

S IS ettt 46%
SE IS MOttt 27%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 27%

Q14 Do you think women can become pregnant
from being raped, or not?

TheY CaN..ooeiiii e 93%
They cannot...........oooviiiiiiie e 4%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocooviiiii e 11%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oevvvvrrieiereiniennn, 14%
MOErate. .....cooieiieiiieee e 29%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............co.ccvvervrvervenenn. 27%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrrrersrserernennes 20%

October 1-3, 2012

Survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 32%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 35%

Q18 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 83%
AFICaN-AMErIiCAN .......eveveeiiiiiiieee e 12%
(@] {1 N 6%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29....eeveeeeeeeeeee e 12%
B0t 45 ..o 24%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 44%
Older than 65.........ccovviiiiiiiiiee e 20%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [43%  93% 84% 56% 15% % Favorable [49% 12% 14% 33% 70% 92%
Disapprove [53% 7% 15% 37% 80% 92% Unfavorable |46%  88% 86% 60% 20% 7%
Not sure | 4% - 2% 7% 5% 1% Not sure | 5% - - 7% 10% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Trust More on
Barack Obama|45%  94% 86% 61% 16% 5% Economy?
Mitt Romney | 519% 5% 14% 30% 79% 91% Barack Obama|42%  94% 81% 56% 14% 5%
Undecided | 4% 1% 0% 7% 2% 2% Mitt Romney | 53% 6% 16% 36% 82% 91%
Not sure| 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 5%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust More on McCaskill Approval
Foreign Policy? Approve [44%  89% 84% 58% 17% 5%
Barack Obama|45%  94% 86% 60% 18% 5% Disapprove | 49% % 10% 23% 74% 90%
Mitt Romney [49% 6% 13% 31% 75% 91% Not sure| 7% 3% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure | 6% 1% 1% 9% 7% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Akin Favorability Dine Favorability
Favorable [33%  13% 8% 17% 44% 2% Favorable| 7% 16% 6% 8% 7% 3%
Unfavorable |55%  74% 87% 74% 37% 16% Unfavorable |10%  25% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure |12%  13% 5% 9% 19% 12% Not sure |83% 59% 84% 85% 85% 90%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCaskill/Akin/Dine McCaskill/AKin
Claire McCaskill [46%  94% 87% 59% 20% 5% (Dine)
Todd Akin | 40% 5% 10% 25% 58% 8% Claire McCaskill | 19% - 34% 15% 7%
Jonathan Dine | 9% - 1% 11% 13% 12% Todd Akin | 33% 100% 16% 53% 22%
Undecided | 5% 1% 2% 5% 9% 5% Not sure | 48% _ 51% 31% 72%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Senate Control Voter Enthusiasm
Preference Very excited | 61%  88% 60% 529% 54% 67%
Democrats | 42%  88% 82% 58% 1% 5% Somewhat excited |24%  11% 26% 29% 26% 20%
Republicans |50% 6% 12% s1% 78% 92% Not at all excited | 16% 1% 13% 20% 20% 13%
Not sure | 8% 7% 5% 12% 11% 2%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd. e b

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 700 likely voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Is McCaskill Can Women Get
Ladylike? Pregnant from
She is [46%  85% 73% 56% 31% 11% Rape?
She is not | 27% 6% 12% 219% 54% Theycan|93% 92% 95% 94% 92% 91%
Not sure | 27% 9% 15% 23% 350 They cannot| 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Not sure | 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [43% 46% 40% Favorable [ 49% 49% 50%
Disapprove | 53% 53% 54% Unfavorable | 46% 46% 45%
Not sure | 4% 1% 6% Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

45% 47%  43%

Mitt Romney |51% 50% 52%
Undecided | 4% 3% 5%
Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Trust More on
Foreign Policy?

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney

Not sure

45% 47% 43%
49% 49% 50%
6% 4% 7%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Trust More on
Economy?

Barack Obama

42% 46% 39%

Mitt Romney | 53% 51% 55%
5% 3% 6%
Gender

Base |Woman| Man

McCaskill Approval

44% 45% 43%
49% 47% 51%
7% 8% 6%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Akin Favorability Dine Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 32% 34% Favorable | 7% 7% 7%
Unfavorable [ 55% 55% 54% Unfavorable [ 10% 9% 10%
Not sure | 12% 12% 12% Not sure | 83% 84% 82%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McCaskill/Akin/Dine McCaskill/Akin
Claire McCaskill|46%  47%  44% (Bine)
. Claire McCaskill | 19% 22% 17%
Todd Akin | 40% 40% 40%
: Todd Akin |33% 35% 31%
Jonathan Dine | 9% 8% 10%
. Not sure | 48% 42% 52%
Undecided | 5% 4% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Senate Control Voter Enthusiasm
Preference -
Very excited [61% 63% 58%
Democrats |42% 47% 38% .
Somew hat excited | 24% 23% 25%
Republicans |50% 46% 53% .
Not at all excited [ 16% 14% 17%
Not sure | 8% 7% 9%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Is McCaskill Can Women Get
Ladylike? Pregnant from
Sheis |46%  44% 48% Rape?
0, 0, 0,
Sheis not|27%  27% 27% Theycan|93%  95% 91%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure [27%  29% 25% They cannot( 4% 3% 5%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve |43% 90% 5% 38% Favorable [49% 9% 90% 48%

Disapprove [ 53% 8% 93% 55% Unfavorable | 46% 88% 6% 45%

Not sure | 4% 2% 2% 7% Not sure | 5% 3% 4% 7%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Trust More on
Barack Obama|45% 90% 6% 1% Economy?

Mitt Romney |51% 7% 93% 50% Barack Obama|42% 90% 3% 37%
Undecided | 2% 206 1% 9% Mitt Romney | 53% 8% 93% 56%
Not sure | 5% 3% 4% 7%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

McCaskill Approval

Trust More on
Foreign Policy?
Approve |44% 89% 7% 38%
Barack Obama | 45% 91% 6% 41%
° ’ ’ ’ Disapprove [49% 8% 89% 49%
Mitt Romn 49% 6% 91% 49%
ttRomney | 49% ° ° ° Not sure | 7% 2% 4% 13%
Not sure | 6% 3% 3% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Akin Favorability Dine Favorability
Favorable | 33% 7% 65% 28% Favorable [ 7% 8% 7% 6%
Unfavorable [ 55% 84% 23% 59% Unfavorable | 10% 14% 9% 7%
Not sure | 12% 9% 13% 14% Not sure | 83% 78% 84% 87%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
McCaskill/Akin/Dine McCaskill/Akin
Claire McCaskill | 46% 91% 9% 39% (Dine)
Claire McCaskill | 19% 14% 5% 29%
Todd Akin [40% 5% 75% 38% ’ ° ° ’
; Todd Akin |33% 36% 46% 25%
Jonathan Dine| 9% 1% 10% 15%
) Not sure |48% 50% 50% 46%
Undecided | 5% 3% 5% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Senate Control
Preference

Democrats [42%

Republicans | 50%

Not sure | 8%

89% 5% 37%
4% 90% 51%
7% 5% 12%

Voter Enthusiasm

Very excited
Somew hat excited

Not at all excited

61%
24%
16%

73% 62% 47%
20% 25% 26%
7% 12% 26%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Is McCaskill Can Women Get
Ladylike? Pregnant from
She is | 46% 79% 18% 43% Rape?
0, 0, 0,
She is not|27% 5% 49% 26% They can | 93% 95% 92% 91%
Not sure | 27% 16% 33% 30% They cannot| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Not sure | 4% 2% 2% 6%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [43% 39% 81% 22% Favorable |49% 53% 22% 62%
Disapprove |53% 58% 16% 65% Unfavorable |46% 43% 1% 28%
Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 14% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 11%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Obama/Romney Trust More on
2
Barack Obama|45% 42% 76%  26% Economy?
. 9 39% 9 9
Mitt Romney |51%  55% 16%  63% Barack Obama|42% () 76% 25%
i i 0, 579 0 o
Undecided | 4% 3% 8%  11% Mitt Romney [ 53% % 17% 68%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Trust More on McCaskill Approval
. oo
Foreign Policy? Approve |44%  41% 70%  24%
Barack Obama|45% 41% 80% 31% .
Disapprove |49% 52% 16% 74%
Mitt Romney|49% 53% 16% 59%
Not sure| 7% 6% 14% 2%
Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 10%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Akin Favorability Dine Favorability
Favorable [33% 36% 13% 41% Favorable | 7% 7% 5% 9%
Unfavorable | 55% 53% 69% 51% Unfavorable |10% 8% 27% 8%
Not sure |12% 12% 18% 8% Not sure |83% 85% 68% 84%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
McCaskill/Akin/Dine McCaskill/Akin
Claire McCaskill |46%  42% 7%  31% (Dine)
Todd Akin |20%  43% 16%  47% Claire McCaskill [19% 21% - 14%
Jonathan Dine | 9% 9% 4%  20% Todd Akin|33%  40% ) ;
Undecided | 5% 6% 3% 206 Not sure |48% 39% 100% 86%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Senate Control
Preference
Democrats |42% 39% 7% 23%
Republicans [50% 53% 8% 71%
Not sure| 8% % 15% 7%
Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Is McCaskill
Ladylike?
She is |46% 44% 73% 24%
She is not|27% 29% 10% 32%
Not sure |27% 27% 17% 43%

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Voter Enthusiasm
Very excited [61% 59% 77% 53%
Somew hat excited [24% 26% 15% 6%
Not at all excited [16% 15% 8% 41%
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Can Women Get
Pregnant from
Rape?
Theycan|93% 92% 96% 91%
They cannot| 4% 4% 1% -
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 9%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [43% 50% 32% 48% 42% Favorable |49% 41% 53% 48% 53%
Disapprove [53% 46% 61% 49% 56% Unfavorable [46% 56% 40% 47% 42%
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Trust More on
Barack Obama|45% 52% 36% 48%  44% Economy?
Mitt Romney |51% 44% 59% 47% 53% Barack Obama|42% 48% 29% 49% 40%
Undecided | 4% 4% 50 1% 3% Mitt Romney [53% 44% 65% 49% 55%
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 3% 5%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust More on McCaskill Approval
. o
Foreign Policy Approve |44% 52% 34% 48%  42%
Barack Obama|45% 56% 34% 50% 42% :
Disapprove |49% 44% 55% 47% 51%
Mitt Romney|49% 37% 56% 48% 53%
! yae =i ° ° ° Notsure| 7% 4% 11% 5% 7%
Not sure| 6% 7% 10% 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Akin Favorability Dine Favorability
Favorable |33% 22% 42% 32% 32% Favorable| 7% 11% 6% % 5%
Unfavorable [55% 70% 48% 54% 53% Unfavorable [10% 19% 5% 9% 12%
Not sure |12% 7% 10% 14% 14% Not sure [83% 70% 89% 83% 83%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
McCaskill/Akin/Dine McCaskill/Akin
Claire McCaskill |46% 52% 37% 49%  45% (Dine)
Claire McC i 9 14% 33% 16% 8%
Todd Akin [40% 19% 47% 40%  44% aire McCaskill| 19% - 14% ° ° °
Todd Aki 9 29% - 58% 58%
Jonathan Dine| 9% 26% 10% 7% 4% ° In | 33%  29% ° °
) 0, 579 (" 0 0,
Undecided | 5% 1% 6% 2% 7% Not sure | 48% % 67% 26% 33%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Senate Control Voter Enthusiasm
Preference Very excited |61% 67% 58% 60%  61%
Democrats [42% 54% 28% 48% 40% .
Somew hat excited |24% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Republicans |[50% 46% 57% 46% 50%
P o0 ° ° ° Not at all excited |16% 13% 20% 15%  12%
Not sure | 8% - 15% 6% 10%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Is McCaskill Can Women Get
Ladylike? Pregnant from
Sheis [46% 59% 43% 45%  45% Rape?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
She is not|27% 18% 29% 27% 31% 93% 95% 87%  96% 91%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |27% 23% 20% 28%  24% Theycannot| 4% 5% 7% 2% 3%
4% - 5% 2% 6%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 700 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




